Date
10.15.2021

Date
9.22-23.2021
10.08.2021
Sept.-Oct. 2021
11.03.2021

Date
10.15.2021

Date
10.15.2021

Date
6.07-11.2021
7.27.2021
10.15.2021
11.03.2021

STEPHEN F. AUSTIN
STATE UNIVERSITY

NACOGDOCHES, TEXAS

2021 TITLE IX TRAININGS

Veronica Beavers, Interim Compliance Specialist

Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 6.38
TOTAL HOURS: 6.38

Kacee Garner, Title Ix Investigator

Training Title Hours
Civil Rights Investigator Level 1: Foundations

Title IX Meets BITS

Foundations of Practice, Law, Policy and Practices for Title IX

Title IX Institutional Advisor Training

TOTAL HOURS:
Loree McCary
Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 8.63

TOTAL HOURS: 8.63

Susan Nolan, Title IX Administrative Assistant

Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 1.54
TOTAL HOURS: 1.54

Rachel Pierce, Title IX Investigator

Training Title Hours
Title IX Investigator Training
Annual Title iX and Sexual Harassment Response for Instiutional Teams
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 8.88
Title IX Institutional Advisor Training

TOTAL HOURS:

Holly Smith


https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-veronica-beavers.pdf
https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-loree-mccary.pdf
https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-susan-nolan.pdf
https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-rachel-pierce.pdf

Date
10.15.2021

Date
2.04.2021
2.11.2021
2.11.2021
2.18.2021
2.25.2021
3.01.2021
3.12.2021
6.07.2021
11.03.2021

Date
10.15.2021

Date
2.11.2021
3.9.2021
3.19.2021
7.27.2021
11.03.2021

Date
10.15.2021

Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Larning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 6.8
TOTAL HOURS: 6.8

Lissy Turner, Title IX Compliance Specialist

Training Title Hours
Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification Course

Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification Course

Human Trafficking

Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification Course

Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification Course

Civil Rights Investigator Level 3: Practical Skills

Title IX Rationale Writing Best Practices

Title IX Investigator Training

Title IX Institutional Advisor Training

TOTAL HOURS:
Jessica Waguespack
Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 8.13

TOTAL HOURS: 8.13

Kate West, Title IX Graduate Assistant

Training Title Hours
Human Trafficking

Title IX Training

Possible Policy & Legal Changes for Higher Ed under the New Administration

Annual Title IX and Sexual Harassment Response for Institutional Teams

Title IX Institutional Advisor Training

TOTAL HOURS:
Steven Whitman
Training Title Hours
Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute) 4.75

TOTAL HOURS: 4.75


https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-hollie-smith.pdf
https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-jessica-waguespack.pdf
https://www.sfasu.edu/docs/title-ix/sci-training-transcript-steven-whitman.pdf
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