

2021 TITLE IX TRAININGS

Veronica Beavers, Interim Compliance Specialist

Date	Training Title	Hours	
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)	<u>6.38</u>	
٦		OTAL HOURS: 6.38	
	Kacee Garner, Title Ix Investigator		

Date	Training Title	Hours
9.22-23.2021	Civil Rights Investigator Level 1: Foundations	
10.08.2021	Title IX Meets BITS	
SeptOct. 2021	Foundations of Practice, Law, Policy and Practices for Title IX	
11.03.2021	Title IX Institutional Advisor Training	
	TOTAL HOURS	:

Loree McCary

Date	Training Title	Hours
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)	<u>8.63</u>
	TOTAL HOURS	S: 8.63

Susan Nolan, Title IX Administrative Assistant

Date	Training Title	Hours
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)	<u>1.54</u>
		TOTAL HOURS: 1.54

Rachel Pierce, Title IX Investigator

Date	Training Title	Hours
6.07-11.2021	Title IX Investigator Training	
7.27.2021	Annual Title iX and Sexual Harassment Response for Institutional Teams	
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)	8.88
11.03.2021	Title IX Institutional Advisor Training	
	Т	OTAL HOURS:

Holly Smith

Date	Training Title		Hours
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Larning Path (Student Conduct Institute)		<u>6.8</u>
		TOTAL HOURS:	6.8
	Lissy Turner, Title IX Compliance Specialist		
Date	Training Title		Hours
2.04.2021	Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification	n Course	110413
2.11.2021	Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification		
2.11.2021	Human Trafficking		
2.18.2021	Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification	n Course	
2.25.2021	Title IX Coordinator and Administrator: Level 2 Training & Certification		
3.01.2021	Civil Rights Investigator Level 3: Practical Skills		
3.12.2021	Title IX Rationale Writing Best Practices		
6.07.2021	Title IX Investigator Training		
11.03.2021	Title IX Institutional Advisor Training		
		TOTAL HOURS:	
	Jessica Waguespack		
	Jessica Waguespack		
Date	Training Title		Hours
10.15.2021	Title IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)		<u>8.13</u>
		TOTAL HOURS:	8.13
	Kate West, Title IX Graduate Assistant		
Date	Training Title		Hours
2.11.2021	Human Trafficking		
3.9.2021	Title IX Training		
3.19.2021	Possible Policy & Legal Changes for Higher Ed under the New Adminis		
7.27.2021	Annual Title IX and Sexual Harassment Response for Institutional Tear	ns	
11.03.2021	Title IX Institutional Advisor Training	TOTAL	
		TOTAL HOURS:	
	Steven Whitman		

Training TitleTitle IX Compliance Learning Path (Student Conduct Institute)

Date 10.15.2021

Hours

4.75

TOTAL HOURS: 4.75